Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Court Commissioner on 28  February
2024 and handed over to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS
IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 4  December
2025, for recovery of Rs. 17,26,97,443.22/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Twenty-Six Lakhs Ninety-Seven
Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three and twenty-two paisa only) as on 11  September 2018 with further
interest from 12  September 2018 till the date of payment till the date of payment, incidental expenses,
other charges, costs etc. due to Axis Bank Limited from the above-mentioned borrower and guarantors.

[...]

(1) Physical Possession Dated - 10thNovember, 2025
Demand Notice Dated. 09/05/2024
Name of Borrower(S) 
and (Co-borrower(S)

Mr. Navinkumar Bhishamkumar Achhra & 
Mrs. Manisha Khilani

Loan account no. DRHLVAS00584810
Total Outstanding 
Amount.

Rs.31,23,395/- (Rupees Thirty-One Lakh Twenty Three 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Five Only) as on 09th May 
2024 with further interest thereon till payment/ realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All Piece and Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No. 902 on The 9th 
Floor, A-Wing, Admeasuring 42.79 Sq. Meters Carpet Area, In The